This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
White Mountain Hearth
VFP36FB0L-6
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for White Mountain
Hearth VFP36FB0L-6
Find Your White Mountain Hearth Fireplace Parts - Select From 539 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

Do not order bolts, screws, washers or nuts. They are standard hardware items and can be purchased at any local hardware store.
Shipments contingent upon strikes, fires and all causes beyond our control.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
Dey Distributing
1401 Willow Lake Boulevard
Vadnais Heights, MN 55101
Phone: 651-490-9191
Toll Free: 800-397-1339
Website: www.deydistributing.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
F. W. Webb Company
200 Locust Street
Hartford, CT 06114
Phone: 860-722-2433
Toll Free: 800-243-9360
Fax: 860-293-0479
Toll Free Fax: 800-274-2004
Websites: www.fwwebb.com & www.victormfg.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
East Coast Energy Products
10 East Route 36
West Long Branch, NJ 07764
Phone: 732-870-8809
Toll Free: 800-755-8809
Fax: 732-870-8811
Website: www.eastcoastenergy.com
Parts: Heater, Hearth and Grills
39005-1-0220Page 18
PARTS LIST
INDEX
NO
PART NO (LOUVERED & FLUSH)
DESCRIPTION
VFP32FB0L VFP36FB0L VFP42FB0L VFP32FB0F VFP36FB0F VFP42FB0F
1 39520 39520 39520 39520 39520 39520 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY
2 R3492 R3492 R3492 R3492 R3492 R3492 RECEPTACLE
3 R3491 R3491 R3491 R3491 R3491 R3491 COVER, JUNCTION BOX
4 38973 38973 38973 38973 38973 38973 BLOWER COVER PLATE
5 R7051 R7052 R7053 R7051 R7052 R7053 ROD, SCREEN (QUANTITY 2)
6 39517 39518 39519 39517 39518 39519 HOOD
7 R9292 R9292 R9292 R9292 R9292 R9292 HEARTH LEDGE, RIGHT
8 R9293 R9293 R9293 R9293 R9293 R9293 HEARTH LEDGE, LEFT
9 R9294 R9295 R9296 R9294 R9295 R9296 HEARTH LEDGE, CENTER
10 23004 23004 23004 23004 23004 23004 HEARTH RETAINER
11 39503 39506 39504 39507 39505 39508 FACE ASSEMBLY
12 R8212 R8201 R8201 R8212 R8201 R8201 SCREEN CURTAIN
13 17169 18807 17187 NA NA NA UPPER LOUVER
14 17170 18808 17188 NA NA NA LOWER LOUVER
N/S - 33194 33214 - 33194 33214 LEFT SIDE LINER
N/S - 33195 33215 - 33195 33215 RIGHT SIDE LINER
N/S - 33196 33216 - 33196 33216 BACK SIDE LINER
N/S = Not Shown (Supplied with special order units only)
39005-1-0220 Page 19
PARTS VIEW
13
14